1
Application Note 1860
ISL85415DEMO1Z Wide VIN 500mA Synchronous Buck
Regulator
Description
The ISL85415DEMO1Z kit is intended for use for
point-of-load applications sourcing from 3V to 36V. The kit is
used to demonstrate the performance of the ISL85415 Wide

4 AN1860.2
May 16, 2014
Submit Document Feedback
ISL85415DEMO1Z Bill of Materials
PART NUMBER QTY UNIT
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER PART
ISL85400EVAL2ZREVAPCB 1 ea LABEL-RENAME BOARD PWB-PCB,
ISL85400EVAL2Z, REVA,
ROHS
INTERSIL ISL85400EVAL2ZREVAPCB
EEE-FK1H151P-T (DNP) 1 ea C10 (OPTIONAL) CAP, SMD, 10.3mm,
150µF, 50V, 20%, ROHS,
ALUM.ELEC.
PANASONIC EEE-FK1H151P
H1044-00101-50V5-T 1 ea C4 CAP, SMD, 0402, 100pF,
50V, 5%, C0G, ROHS
MURATA GRM1555C1H101JZ01D
H1044-00333-16V10-T 1 ea CSS CAP, SMD, 0402,
33000pF, 16V, 10%,
X7R, ROHS
MURATA GRM36X7R333K016AQ
H1044-00471-50V10-T 1 ea C7 CAP, SMD, 0402, 470pF,
50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS
PANASONIC ECJ-0EB1H471K
H1044-DNP 0 ea C8 CAP, SMD, 0402,
DNP-PLACE HOLDER,
ROHS
H1045-00104-50V10-T 1 ea C3 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF,
50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS
AVX 06035C104KAT2A
H1045-00105-16V10-T 1 ea C9 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1µF,
16V, 10%, X5R, ROHS
MURATA GRM188R61C105KA12D
H1065-00106-50V10-T 2 ea C1, C2 CAP, SMD, 1206, 10µF,
50V, 10%, X5R, ROHS
TDK C3216X5R1H106K
H1065-00226-6R3V10-T 2 ea C5, C6 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF,
6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS
MURATA GRM31CR60J226KE19L
74408943220 1 ea L1 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR,
SMD, 4.8mm, 22µH,
20%, 1.1A, ROHS
Wurth Electronics 74408943220
5000 2 ea P4, P7 CONN-MINI TEST PT,
VERTICAL, RED, ROHS
KEYSTONE 5000
5001 2 ea P5, P9 CONN-MINI TEST PT,
VERTICAL, BLK, ROHS
KEYSTONE 5001
5002 2 ea P1, P2 CONN-MINI TEST POINT,
VERTICAL, WHITE, ROHS
KEYSTONE 5002
ISL85415FRZ 1 ea U1 IC-500mA BUCK
REGULATOR, 12P, DFN,
3x4, ROHS
INTERSIL ISL85415FRZ
H2510-01003-1/16W1-T 1 ea R3 RES, SMD, 0402, 100k,
1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS
PANASONIC ERJ2RKF1003
H2510-01203-1/16W1-T 1 ea R12 RES, SMD, 0402, 120k,
1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS
ROHM MCR01MZPF1203
H2510-02002-1/16W1-T 1 ea R2 RES, SMD, 0402, 20k,
1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS
PANASONIC ERJ2RKF2001
H2510-02003-1/16W1-T 2 ea R6, R7 RES, SMD, 0402, 200k,
1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS
ROHM MCR01MZPF2003
H2510-09092-1/16W1-T 1 ea R1 RES, SMD, 0402, 90.9k,
1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS
VISHAY/DALE CRCW040290K9FKED
Application Note 1860